
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 05 July 2023

M M2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TRY CATCH JETT Last start Masters winner RIS, 24/06/2023, R4, M M2/1/2J. Pateman 530532 10/02341M 6M 3M 2M 6PD19/02/2019

 2 DESPICABLE TAYLA Last start Masters winner RIC, 26/06/2023, R5, M M2/1/2S. Easey 529710 12/01661M 2M 7M 8M 2MB10/02/2019

 3 ACTING FOOLISH Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 02/07/2023, R12, M M2/1/2J. Zammit 532688 13/02092M 3M 5P 1M 8MD01/04/2019

 4 CORLESS CRAZY Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 29/06/2023, R12, M M2/1/1T. Corless 532707 25/02013M 6M 3M 3M 2MD16/04/2019

 5 RED HOT MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R6, P M2/2/1J. Vanderburg 531129 12/02772P 3M 2P 5C 2MB31/01/2019

 6 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2023, R9, P M2/1/2S. Easey 529709 12/01577P 4P 4P 1M 2MD10/02/2019

 7 JOJO MCGRAW 1 Weighted points score DUB, 17/06/2023, R10, M M2/2/1A. Provest 532447 10/0897M 6Y 7P 6P 4YB15/03/2019

 8 BLACK EYE JACK 1 Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2023, R9, P M3/1A. Provest 520497 23/01887P 5P 1Y 3P 5PD16/03/2018

 9 NOT TODAY Weighted points score MAT, 26/06/2023, R3, M M3/1J. Miles 527337 17/01716M 6M 6P 3M 2MB05/10/2018
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 1 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/01362P 2P 2P 5P 3YB18/01/2020

 2 WARAMI STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 26/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 562992 0/01043P 3P 5P 3P 7YD07/09/2021

 3 SISTER ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2023, R1, P M/1P. Cini 564001 0/01032P 7P 3PB13/10/2021

 4 DESPICABLE DELTA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Easey 556867 0/0762P 6P 6P 6P 4YB23/03/2021

 5 TAKE THE CANNOLI 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0603P 7P 6P 7Y 8PB20/04/2020

 6 LANMOR CIRCUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1P. Moran 557105 0/01046P 6P 3P 3P 3PD01/04/2021

 7 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0838P 2P 4P 4P 6PD09/04/2020

 8 MISS APEX 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563804 0/0825P 6P 2PB12/10/2021

 9 COURTING CASH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/06/2023, R2, P M/1T. Robinson 569439 0/0825P 3P 4PB27/10/2021

 10 MARLEY EMGRAND 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566392 0/0795P 2P 7PB13/12/2021

 11 GOOD AS GONE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/06/2023, R3, P M/1T. Robinson 562861 0/0797P 3PB12/09/2021

 12 LADY SIF 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/06/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0746P 3P 4P 4P 7PB18/04/2021

 13 ZIPPING STARC First start M/1J. Magri 563552 0/00D18/09/2021

 14 ZIPPING CAREY First start M/1J. Magri 563550 0/00D18/09/2021

 15 MR. FLASH First start M/1M. Sultana 565682 0/00D25/11/2021

 16 ROUGH GEM First start M/1C. Watts 561993 0/00B10/08/2021

 17 OH CRIKEY First start M/1M. Sultana 565680 0/00D25/11/2021

 18 ZIPPING HEALY First start M/1J. Magri 563553 0/00B18/09/2021

 19 ZIPPING TOFFEE Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 25/05/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 563414 0/0505PB23/08/2021

 20 DIESEL'S SHADOW 3 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 552158 0/0824P 4P 4P 2P 7PD14/11/2020

 21 NEW APEX 3 Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563803 0/058(FEL)P 4PB12/10/2021

 22 ZIP ZIPPITY ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R3, P M/1J. King 561166 0/0574P 5PB28/06/2021

 23 DESPICABLE JADA 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Pryce 550957 0/0524Y 6YB31/10/2020

 24 WARAMI ZEPHYR Weighted points score RIS, 17/06/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 561098 0/0507Y 7P 4Y 5PB05/07/2021

 25 NON SECUNDUS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/06/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Keaney 551376 0/0484Y 7YD22/10/2020

2 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  3 July 2023 - 10:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 05 July 2023

P MDN 401 MS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

3 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  3 July 2023 - 10:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 05 July 2023

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SOLAR SPACE Last start winner RIC, 30/06/2023, R9, P 3/1/2P. Moran 553072 6/52881P 2P 1P 1P 2PB03/12/2020

 2 BIG TOWN PEPPA Last start placegetter GRA, 28/05/2023, R5, P 3/1/1I. Robinson 545260 13/92793P 4P 1P 3P 2PB23/04/2020
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 1 STRETCH AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/2T. Jansen 557736 5/41983P 1P 6P 2P 4PD12/04/2021

 2 ALL FOR IRISH Dropping in grade RIC, 28/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/2R. Alcock 550738 9/81805P 6P 1P 5P 4PD27/10/2020

 3 TWIN TURBO Weighted points score MAT, 19/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/2S. Smith 558007 8/52704P 1P 1P 2P 2PD25/04/2021

 4 PICK UP GUS Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Zammit 548227 9/52318P 1P 3P 2P 3PD26/07/2020

 5 SEE HOW Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R3, P 4/1/1L. Azzopardi 548791 9/51925P 3P 1P 4P 5PD28/07/2020

 6 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R6, P 4/1/1A. Wade 541887 7/51745P 2P 1P 7P 6PB21/01/2020
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 1 MY DAY Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2023, R10, P 5/1P. Lagogiane 551836 4/32591P (FTF)P 1P 1P 1PD24/11/2020

 2 ZAMBORA BLASTER Last start winner RIC, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/3G. Erwin 549775 2/11901P 7P 3Y 3P 2PD12/09/2020

 3 DESPICABLE NOAH 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/07/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Pryce 550961 1/01021P 4P 3P 5Y 5YD31/10/2020

 4 SPARK RICCIARDO Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Sultana 564964 2/12113P 1P 1PD15/11/2021

 5 SKYLA BLUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Marshall 545264 3/21922P 5P 2P 2P 6PB23/04/2020

 6 CORPORAL TRIGGER Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Francis 542829 2/11323P 7P 2P 8P 4PB02/02/2020

 7 FLYING WINGLESS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/07/2023, R9, P 5/4W. King 563439 1/0956P 5P 7P 4Y 1YD16/09/2021

 8 ELENI ZAN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/07/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Harmey 530490 1/0665P 8P 6Y 4P 7YB13/02/2019

 9 HARDAWAY BANDIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 544702 9/31504P 2P 2P 5P 7PD07/04/2020

 10 CRACKER LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Harmey 560186 2/11357P 6P 2P 7P 2PD18/06/2021

 11 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R12, M 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 9/51235M 8M 5P 5M 1MB17/07/2018

 12 WE'RE GOOD Weighted points score LIT, 27/05/2023, R5, Y 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/31195Y 5P 6P 7P 2PB06/11/2020

 13 PEEKS STAR Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Glover 548627 6/21126P 5P 2P 4Y 8PD15/08/2020

 14 DROOPY'S EDITION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Pirie 521008 1/01055P 8P 3P 4P 6PB02/05/2018

 15 FIRE UP OZZIE Weighted points score DUB, 17/06/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Provest 555846 4/21046P (FEL)P 1Y 6P 7PD01/03/2021

 16 WORIMI STAR Weighted points score GOS, 02/05/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Johnston 553769 1/0104(FTF)P 1P 4P 5P 4PB21/01/2021

 17 LOST SCRIPT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Keaney 551377 1/0978P 1YB22/10/2020

 18 ZIPPING SNICKERS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 01/06/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 563415 1/0978P 1PB23/08/2021

 19 FAB BLONDE Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Glover 524911 2/0947P 5Y 5P 1Y 5YB01/09/2018

 20 JOJO MCGRAW 2 Weighted points score DUB, 17/06/2023, R10, M 5/1A. Provest 532447 10/2897M 6Y 7P 6P 4YB15/03/2019

 21 REDSHIFT HOTEL Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R4, P 5/4J. King 560812 1/0848P 1P 4PD01/07/2021

 22 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score DAP, 08/06/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Polidano 541407 5/4818P 5P 5P 8P 4PD06/01/2020

 23 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1734P 6Y 7P 8P 4PD04/11/2020

 24 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0638P 6P 8Y 6P 5PD20/04/2020

 25 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Erwin 541399 2/0497P 7Y 7Y 8P 7PD13/01/2020
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 1 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/01362P 2P 2P 5P 3YB18/01/2020

 2 DESPICABLE DELTA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Easey 556867 0/0762P 6P 6P 6P 4YB23/03/2021

 3 TAKE THE CANNOLI 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0603P 7P 6P 7Y 8PB20/04/2020

 4 FAT PIZZA 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0838P 2P 4P 4P 6PD09/04/2020

 5 MISS APEX 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563804 0/0825P 6P 2PB12/10/2021

 6 MARLEY EMGRAND 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566392 0/0795P 2P 7PB13/12/2021

 7 LADY SIF 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/06/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0746P 3P 4P 4P 7PB18/04/2021

 8 GHOST OF TIME First start M/1R. Polidano 561996 0/00B10/08/2021

 9 REFERENT First start M/1J. Magri 563806 0/00B12/10/2021

 10 DIESEL'S SHADOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 552158 0/0824P 4P 4P 2P 7PD14/11/2020

 11 DESPICABLE LUCKY Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R3, Y M/1S. Easey 561219 0/0804Y 4P 6Y 3Y 4PB29/05/2021

 12 NEW APEX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563803 0/058(FEL)P 4PB12/10/2021

 13 DESPICABLE JADA 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Pryce 550957 0/0524Y 6YB31/10/2020

 14 NON SECUNDUS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/06/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Keaney 551376 0/0484Y 7YD22/10/2020

 15 HEROIC HAZEL Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R2, P M/1G. Poulton 559259 0/0338P (BDN)P 7P 7PB27/05/2021
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 1 DANSEUSE Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R10, P 1/1J. Mcguiness 549352 10/93064P 1P (FEL)P 1P 1PB14/09/2020
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 1 LEPIDOPTERA Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R1, P 3/1/1A. Wade 541893 14/71863P 5P 3P 5P 6YB21/01/2020

 2 BLACK EYE JACK 2 Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2023, R9, P 3/1/1A. Provest 520497 23/51887P 5P 1Y 3P 5PD16/03/2018

 3 TOOFAN RAJA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 27/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2T. Corless 554430 8/51654P 7P 3P 4P (FEL)PD31/01/2021
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 1 MY SHEPHERD Last start winner RIC, 30/06/2023, R4, P 4/1/2S. Smith 554897 5/42701P 1P 2P 3P 1PD01/01/2021

 2 STRETCH AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/2T. Jansen 557736 5/41983P 1P 6P 2P 4PD12/04/2021

 3 FULL PELT Last start placegetter RIC, 28/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Carl 551749 8/51673P 6P 5Y 4P 5PD24/11/2020
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 1 ZIPPING SMUDGE Last start winner RIC, 07/06/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Magri 563548 2/12111P 1PD18/09/2021

 2 DESPICABLE NOAH 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/07/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Pryce 550961 1/01021P 4P 3P 5Y 5YD31/10/2020

 3 SKYLA BLUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Marshall 545264 3/21922P 5P 2P 2P 6PB23/04/2020

 4 REAL STEEL Last start placegetter RIC, 21/06/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Vanderburg 556500 4/31863P 3P 3P 7P 3PD01/02/2021

 5 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71954P 2P 3P 4P 2PD02/02/2020

 6 YOUNG HARRY Weighted points score GRA, 02/07/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Johnston 555089 2/11594P 4P 6P 1P 3PD23/01/2021

 7 HARDAWAY BANDIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 544702 9/31504P 2P 2P 5P 7PD07/04/2020

 8 SILENT MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Frazer 561160 2/11485P 1P 6Y 5P 3PD28/06/2021

 9 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 2/01265P 4P 5P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 10 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Polidano 542955 3/21145P 4P 5P 7P 3PB03/12/2019

 11 AUSSIE SINGMAN Weighted points score NOW, 23/01/2023, R6, P 5/4J. King 556137 1/01126P 1P 3PD03/03/2021

 12 FOOL AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/1T. Jansen 557737 5/41116P 7P 4P 2P 7PD12/04/2021

 13 CITY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Erwin 542157 2/01088P 5P 2Y 4P 3YB01/02/2020

 14 ROCKSTAR PIPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/01056P 4P 6P 3P 7PB20/02/2020

 15 DROOPY'S EDITION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Pirie 521008 1/01055P 8P 3P 4P 6PB02/05/2018

 16 LIZZIE LOU Weighted points score GRA, 02/07/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Johnston 553768 2/01028P 6P 6P 2P 6PB21/01/2021

 17 LOST SCRIPT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Keaney 551377 1/0978P 1YB22/10/2020

 18 ZIPPING SNICKERS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 01/06/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 563415 1/0978P 1PB23/08/2021

 19 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/1816P 4P 6P 6M 5PD08/05/2019

 20 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2023, R9, P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1815P 7P 5P 4P (BDN)YB19/07/2019

 21 PALERMO STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0638P 6P 8Y 6P 5PD20/04/2020
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 1 MISS APEX 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563804 0/0825P 6P 2PB12/10/2021

 2 LADY SIF 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/06/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0746P 3P 4P 4P 7PB18/04/2021

 3 DIESEL'S SHADOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1F. Wotton 552158 0/0824P 4P 4P 2P 7PD14/11/2020

 4 NEW APEX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563803 0/058(FEL)P 4PB12/10/2021
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 1 WILL TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/3A. Williams 555833 3/11921P 4P 4P 2P 3PD24/02/2021

 2 MEAN BLAKE Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Bell 540942 11/12333P 3C 5P 3P 1PD28/12/2019

 3 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/06/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Grief 548222 8/02701P 6P 2P 4P 2PB26/07/2020

 4 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 8/01954P 2P 3P 4P 2PD02/02/2020

 5 TOOFAN RAJA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 27/06/2023, R7, P 5/2T. Corless 554430 8/21654P 7P 3P 4P (FEL)PD31/01/2021

 6 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 2/01265P 4P 5P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 7 FOOL AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Jansen 557737 5/01116P 7P 4P 2P 7PD12/04/2021

 8 ROCKSTAR PIPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/01056P 4P 6P 3P 7PB20/02/2020

 9 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/0816P 4P 6P 6M 5PD08/05/2019
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 1 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0838P 2P 4P 4P 6PD09/04/2020
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